

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 361

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,  
Chairperson

- 1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM552:
  - 2           a. On page 3, line 15, after the first comma insert  
3 "board's,"; and in line 22 after the comma insert "of";  
4           b. On page 4, line 27, after "the" insert "board's," and  
5 after "entity's" insert an underscored comma;  
6           c. On page 5, line 4, strike "half of their" and insert  
7 "one-half of its"; and  
8           d. On page 6, line 21, strike "county board,"; and in  
9 line 22 after the second comma insert "county board,".
  - 10          2. On page 1, strike beginning with "section" in line  
11 1 through line 4 and insert "sections 79-1218, 84-1411, and  
12 84-1413, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to provide for  
13 videoconferencing and telephone conferences by educational service  
14 unit boards; to change provisions relating to telephone conferences  
15 by a risk management pool; to authorize electronic voting devices  
16 for certain public entities; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal  
17 the original sections."